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AFFAIRS     :  
____________________________________: DECISION 
 
 
This matter arises from an allegation that Department of Community Affairs Confidential 
Assistant Stacy Spera violated sections 23(e)(3) and/or 23(e)(7) of the Conflicts Law by misusing 
her State position to change a client’s assigned caseworker or require the client to recertify as a 
Section 8 tenant for non-State purposes.  
 
After considering the results of an investigation into the allegations, the Commission dismissed 
the matter pursuant to N.J.A.C. 19:61-3.1(g). 
 
 
DECISION RENDERED BY THE  
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION ON  
THE 14th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2021 
 
 


